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The ELAR VAT established the following goals/action items in the Fall 2015 VAT meetings:

Primary Goals for College Prep ELAR Committee 2015-2016
· Create/revise a course Year at a Glance (YAG). IHE partners will participate to ensure alignment of the course.
· Revise/edit the course Syllabus. 
· Revise the course Rubrics.
· Plan Teacher Preparation for the College Prep Program.

January 5, 2016 Meeting (YAG Planning Meeting):

Members of the ELAR VAT met on January 5 to develop a College Prep course Year at a Glance (YAG). The meeting was very successful. They completed the YAG to be revised at the February 12, 2016 ELAR VAT meeting.

Attendees:

	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email
	Phone

	Michelle Payne
	SCUCISD
	ELAR Coordinator
	mpayne@scuc.txed.net
	

	Kristen Henry
	Harlandale ISD
	ELAR Coordinator
	Kristen.henry@harlandale.net
	

	Susan Nunan
	Boerne ISD
	ELAR Coordinator
	Susan.nunan@boerne-isd.net
	

	Teri Moore
	Edgewood ISD
	ELAR/Writing Specialist
	Terilyn.moore@eisd.net
	

	Chris Surratt
	NEISD
	Teacher
	csurra@neisd.net
	

	Greg Hazleton
	UTSA
	Professor
	Gregory.hazleton@UTSA.edu
	

	Christi Kinsel
	Jourdanton ISD
	Teacher
	ckinsel@jisdtx.us
	

	Fred Schwab
	SAISD
	Instructional Coach
	fschwab@saisd.net
	

	Rose Rodriguez-Rabin
	Alamo Colleges
	Professor
	roserodriguezrabin@gmail.com
	

	Rachel Jordan
	SCUCISD
	Teacher
	rjordan@scuc.txed.net
	




February 12, 2016 Meeting:

The ELAR VAT met on February 12. They reviewed the YAG and revised it to better align to the Student Learning Outcomes in the Syllabus. They began the process of revising the course Rubrics to better align to the YAG and course assignments. The ELAR VAT is scheduled to meet again on April 19. The agenda for that meeting is to finalize the Rubric revisions and discuss upcoming professional development trainings for 2016-2017.

Attendees:

	Name
	District/University
	Title
	Email
	Phone

	Michelle Payne
	SCUCISD
	ELAR Coordinator
	mpayne@scuc.txed.net
	

	Kristen Henry
	Harlandale ISD
	ELAR Coordinator
	Kristen.henry@harlandale.net
	

	Susan Nunan
	Boerne ISD
	ELAR Coordinator
	Susan.nunan@boerne-isd.net
	

	Teri Moore
	Edgewood ISD
	ELAR/Writing Specialist
	Terilyn.moore@eisd.net
	

	Chris Surratt
	NEISD
	Teacher
	csurra@neisd.net
	

	Dixie Haag
	Floresville ISD
	Teacher
	dhaag@fisd.us
	

	Ellen Oelke
	NBISD
	Teacher
	eoelke@nbisd.org
	

	Fred Schwab
	SAISD
	Instructional Coach
	fschwab@saisd.net
	

	Stephanie Quinn
	NBISD
	ELAR Specialist
	squinn@nbisd.org
	

	Melissa Kocian
	East Central ISD
	Teacher
	melissa.barnett@ecisd.net
	

	Matilda Staudt
	Palo Alto College
	Professor
	mtorres2@alamo.edu
	



